## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

| THE APPLICATION OF WKG STORAGE, INC. | )                   |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
| FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN          | )                   |
| CONTROL THROUGH ACQUISITION OF       | )                   |
| ASSETS OF KENTUCKY PIPELINE AND      | ) Case No. 2001-235 |
| STORAGE COMPANY, INC.                | )                   |
| and for ADOPTION OF TARIFF           | )                   |

PSC ADOPTION NOTICE NO. 1

## ADOPTION NOTICE

C 10/15/2001

OCT TOOLS

The undersigned, WKG Storage, Inc. of Dallas, Texas, hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and administrative regulations for furnishing natural gas storage and transportation service in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Kentucky Pipeline and Storage Company, Inc. of Henderson, Kentucky, and in effect on the date WKG Storage, Inc. closes on the purchase of the assets of Kentucky Pipeline and Storage Company, Inc., the date on which the public service business of the said Kentucky Pipeline and Storage Company, Inc. is taken over by it.

This notice is issued on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2001, in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11 of the Regulations for the filing of tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

TARIFF BRANCH
RECEIVED
10/4/2001

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTLICKY

WKG STORAGE, INC.

By:

Brent McDaniel Vice President

Authorized by KPSC Order of September 24, 2001 Case No. 2001-235

TARIFF BRANCH
RECEIVED

10/4/2001

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY